
2004 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-19   Conf: 14-14   Home: 18-7   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (402), Opp (341)   DPs Turned: Team (72), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (9), Hedgpeth (2), Lindsey (2), Mercado (2), Guiles (1),
Morrison (1), Radonich (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Cardinale (2), Morrison (1), Radonich (1), Staniland (1), Streelman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Vogt, Stephen .439 43-39 155 40 68 19 3 5 48 108 .697 27 5 16 4 .529 2 0 2-4 184 18 3 .985
11 Lindsey, Robbie .388 46-45 178 40 69 22 0 8 55 115 .646 26 4 21 2 .474 1 0 4-4 58 158 8 .964
7 Radonich, Cameron .385 47-45 179 44 69 15 2 7 39 109 .609 22 10 39 3 .476 1 4 3-5 95 8 2 .981
14 Morrison, Joe .380 39-25 100 36 38 6 2 5 26 63 .630 13 9 12 1 .488 1 0 0-0 18 3 0 1.000
5 Hedgpeth, Glenn .322 45-45 174 31 56 12 1 15 63 115 .661 15 10 42 1 .397 5 0 1-1 86 136 9 .961
29 Canales, Coba .313 42-23 83 30 26 3 5 2 15 45 .542 8 2 17 1 .383 1 4 6-7 29 3 1 .970
20 Staniland, Jeff .301 43-41 143 40 43 9 0 5 26 67 .469 16 2 32 2 .372 3 0 4-5 55 5 2 .968
8 Marcos, Ryan .293 47-47 188 26 55 15 1 7 34 93 .495 6 5 39 2 .330 1 3 2-2 29 87 11 .913
1 Mercado, Nick .276 40-27 98 33 27 3 2 1 7 37 .378 29 3 21 0 .454 0 2 0-1 43 7 4 .926
99 99 1.000 1-1 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 1.333 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
19 Medlock, Mike .500 1-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Soberal, Johnny .500 20-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 7 2 .800
23 Billheimer, Joe .444 5-0 9 5 4 0 0 0 4 4 .444 0 2 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Hodsdon, Scott .429 19-1 7 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 1 0 3 0 .444 1 0 1-2 9 10 2 .905
15 Cardinale, Chris .417 34-1 12 30 5 2 0 0 3 7 .583 3 0 1 0 .500 1 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
33 Gwinn, Billy .368 32-23 95 21 35 8 1 4 21 57 .600 4 4 11 5 .417 0 1 1-2 217 12 3 .987
12 Grant, Josh .333 15-4 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 6 1 .900
4 Haaker, Jake .313 30-25 83 8 26 4 0 2 21 36 .434 12 5 23 0 .430 0 0 0-0 139 23 6 .964
16 Leiser, Nate .308 25-5 26 10 8 1 0 1 8 12 .462 8 6 8 1 .550 0 2 0-0 12 24 5 .878
2 Streelman, Mark .276 25-14 58 18 16 1 0 3 11 26 .448 11 5 20 0 .427 1 0 0-0 125 4 6 .956
31 Guiles, Robert .269 9-7 26 6 7 0 0 2 7 13 .500 5 0 11 0 .375 1 0 0-0 7 2 1 .900
17 Hernandez, Anthony .267 7-3 15 5 4 2 0 0 6 6 .400 2 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 4 6 0 1.000
27 Wohlers, Derek .250 29-20 32 4 8 2 0 0 2 10 .313 4 2 7 1 .359 1 0 0-0 33 14 1 .979
6 Hess, Jeremey .250 11-9 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 9 1 .950
3 Palmer, Eliot .222 9-1 9 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 3 0 2 0 .417 0 0 1-1 2 3 0 1.000
28 28 .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
10 Sisk, Brandon .000 18-12 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
24 24 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 3 1 .833
35 35 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 40 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .340 48-48 1697 437 577 125 17 68 401 940 .554 218 75 333 23 .433 21 17 26-36 1193 576 74 .960
Opponents .305 48-48 1574 311 480 98 5 46 269 726 .461 163 75 267 49 .392 20 18 38-50 1179 452 69 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Leiser, Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 1
11 Lindsey, Robbie 1.00 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 7 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 .226 0 0 0 0 0
15 Cardinale, Chris 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 1 0
12 Grant, Josh 4.20 3-2 14 3 1 1-0 1 40.2 47 33 19 10 22 11 0 3 .287 1 7 0 2 1
6 Hess, Jeremey 4.29 1-3 9 8 1 0-0 0 42.0 45 27 20 19 23 7 0 2 .290 5 6 0 2 1
8 Marcos, Ryan 5.02 2-2 9 0 0 0-1 2 14.1 18 12 8 6 15 4 1 1 .295 1 2 0 0 1
18 Sloan, Daniel 5.19 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 12 12 10 16 17 2 0 1 .218 3 8 1 1 1
27 Wohlers, Derek 5.20 5-2 17 10 1 0-0 0 62.1 84 43 36 21 39 15 0 8 .332 4 11 1 2 3
10 Sisk, Brandon 5.37 5-3 17 11 2 1-1 0 58.2 58 40 35 22 50 15 1 7 .269 7 11 5 7 2
32 McKinney, Brad 5.48 7-5 21 11 3 1-0 0 85.1 106 63 52 29 51 24 2 12 .302 1 9 0 1 4
9 Hodsdon, Scott 7.23 1-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 23.2 33 25 19 12 14 4 0 6 .344 2 10 1 3 0
25 Soberal, Johnny 8.10 2-1 18 2 0 0-0 0 26.2 44 29 24 8 22 6 0 5 .361 5 1 1 0 2
21 McNeill, Buddy 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 3 4 2 2 0 0 .417 1 1 0 0 1
5 Hedgpeth, Glenn 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 7 4 4 2 2 3 0 0 .583 1 1 0 1 0
34 Johnson, Billy 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 8 6 4 3 0 1 0 .250 1 8 0 0 1
22 Dunn, Peter 19.64 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 8 8 7 2 1 0 1 .412 4 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.50 29-19 143 48 9 4 5 397.2 480 311 243 163 267 98 5 46 .305 36 75 9 20 18



Opponents 8.20 19-29 175 48 4 2 8 393.0 577 437 358 218 333 125 17 68 .340 47 75 12 21 17

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Haaker (11), Vogt (7), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Hess 1, Sisk 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-
100), Haaker (20-26), Vogt (18-23), Sisk (7-8), McKinney (6-6), Soberal (6-7), Sloan (5-6), Hess (4-7), Marcos (4-4), Grant (3-4), Wohlers
(2-5), Dunn (1-1)   



2004 Azusa Pacific University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 20, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Morrison, Joe 21 18 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 12 9 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hernandez, Anthony 10 4 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Billheimer, Joe 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 99 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
3 Palmer, Eliot 5 2 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cardinale, Chris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Gwinn, Billy 232 217 12 3 .987 31 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vogt, Stephen 205 184 18 3 .985 11 18 5 .783 7 1
7 Radonich, Cameron 105 95 8 2 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wohlers, Derek 48 33 14 1 .979 7 2 3 .400 0 0
29 Canales, Coba 33 29 3 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Staniland, Jeff 62 55 5 2 .968 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lindsey, Robbie 224 58 158 8 .964 42 0 0 — 0 0
4 Haaker, Jake 168 139 23 6 .964 1 20 6 .769 11 0
5 Hedgpeth, Glenn 231 86 136 9 .961 44 0 0 — 0 0
2 Streelman, Mark 135 125 4 6 .956 20 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hess, Jeremey 20 10 9 1 .950 2 4 3 .571 0 0
32 McKinney, Brad 15 2 12 1 .933 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
1 Mercado, Nick 54 43 7 4 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sisk, Brandon 12 3 8 1 .917 0 7 1 .875 0 0
8 Marcos, Ryan 127 29 87 11 .913 9 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Hodsdon, Scott 21 9 10 2 .905 3 0 1 — 0 0
12 Grant, Josh 10 3 6 1 .900 3 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Guiles, Robert 10 7 2 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leiser, Nate 41 12 24 5 .878 9 0 0 — 0 0
24 24 6 2 3 1 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Soberal, Johnny 10 1 7 2 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Sloan, Daniel 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Johnson, Billy 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McNeill, Buddy 2 1 0 1 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dunn, Peter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Medlock, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 35 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 40 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1843 1193 576 74 .960 197 38 12 .760 18 1
Opponents 1700 1179 452 69 .959 97 26 9 .732 15 0


